Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08240611 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U91 District:08

Counties: HILLSBOROUGH

Road Name: VETERANS EXPWY (SR 589) EMERGENCY STOPPING SITES

Limits: 10470000

Project(s): 44917545201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 1.212 Miles Contract Days: 242

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/11/24

Total Proposal Length: 1.212 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60

Proposal Budget Estimate: $4,208,673.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for the construction of Emergency Stopping
Sites on ramps and mainline by widening or resurfacing existing pavement, minor drainage improvements, lighting, signing and
pavement marking, and ITS on SR 589 (Veterans Expressway) between MP 3.000 and MP 12.300, located in Hillsborough

County. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.
Call Order: 001 Proposal: ESU91

ALT Item Description Unit

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44917545201) LS
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44917545201) LS
0102- 14- TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER HR
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED
0102- 62- 12 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012 ED
0102- 62- 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013 ED
0102- 71- 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED LF
0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD ED
0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL ED
0102- 89- 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION LO
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED
0102-115- TYPE Il BARRICADE ED
0102-150- 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN ED
0102-150- 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT ED
0104- 1- ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS SY
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER LF
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA
0104- 19- CHEMICAL TREATMENT- POWDERED, FOR EROSION CONTROL SY
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL AC
0107- 2- MOWING AC
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (44917545201) LS
0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY
0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION CcY
0120- 6- EMBANKMENT CY

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Quantity

1.000
1.000
104.000
21,712.000
6,368.000
6,334.000
3,374.000
60,000.000
1,234.000
5.000
656.000
260.000
968.000
968.000
69.000
4,998.000
50.000
69.000
60.160
34.120
1.000
107.000
952.600
2,557.300
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ALT

Iltem
0160- 4-
0285-701-
0285-709-
0285-711-
0285-713-
0327- 70- 19
0334- 1-13
0337- 7- 25
0337- 7-83

0339- 1-
0425- 1-503
0425- 1-523
0425- 1-543
0425- 1-553
0425- 1-563
0425- 1-703
0425- 2-43
0425- 2-71
0425- 5- 1
0430-174-218

0430-175-115
0430-175-118
0430-175-136
0430-175-142
0430-982-123
0430-984-625
0520- 1-10
0520- 2- 4
0520- 6-
0524- 1- 1
0536- 1- 1
0536- 73-
0536- 85- 20
0536- 85- 24
0570- 1- 2
0706- 1- 3
0710-11-201
0999- 16-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-111

0700- 1-112

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U91
Description

TYPE B STABILIZATION
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 13
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, J BOT, <10
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,JBOT, <10'

INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, J BOT, <10'
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT, <10'
INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE F, J BOT, <10'
INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, J BOTTOM <10
MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL

MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
18"SD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" CD

MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE

CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"

GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44917545201)

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44917545201)

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SY
53%
SY
53%
53%
SY
TN
TN
TN

TN
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF

LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
SY
LF
LF
EA
EA
SY
EA
GM
LS
LS

EA

EA

Quantity
4,257.000
2,075.000
2,881.000

671.000
842.000
7,088.000
578.000
304.000
230.600

11.600
1.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
6.000

135.000

4.000
405.000
4.000
8.000
1.000
2.000
158.000
100.000
274.000
21.000
273.000
393.000
1.000
1.000
6,957.000
173.000
0.527
1.000
1.000

23.000

23.000
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ALT

Iltem
0700- 1-113

0700- 1-211

0700- 1-212

0700- 1-500
0700- 1-600
0700- 2-114

0700- 2-500
0700- 13- 15
0705-11- 1
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711- 11-124

0711- 11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 11-224

0711-15-101

0711- 15-102

0711-15-131

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711-16-131

0711- 16-201

Section 0003 Lighting

0630- 2-11
0635- 2-11
0639- 2- 1
0639- 2- 6
0715- 1-12
0715- 1-14
0715- 1-60

0715- 7-32
0715- 61-300

0715- 61-400

0715- 61-500

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U91
Description

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
20.1-30.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-
MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I BARRIER TOP-
MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
30.1-50.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44917545201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",1(

-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO 1 TONO 0

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR
OWNS

LOAD CENTER, RELOCATE, PRIMARY VOLTAGE

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&l, STANDARD POLE STANDARD
FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&l, STANDARD POLE STANDARD
FOUNDATION, 45" MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&l, STANDARD POLE STANDARD
FOUNDATION, 50' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 0' ARM LENGTH

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LF

EA
EA
LF

GM

GM

GM

GM
GM
GM

GM

LF
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

EA
EA

EA

EA

Quantity
7.000

5.000
2.000

3.000
5.000
5.000

1.000
1.000
117.000
555.000
1.000
642.000

2.000
1.000
164.000

0.226
0.029
1.043

1.254
0.973
0.545

0.716

1,986.000
21.000
50.000
56.000

8,991.000

123.000

8,323.000

1.000
7.000

2.000

2.000

Page 4



ALT Item

0715- 69-000

0715-500- 1

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E8U91
Description
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL,
CONVENTIONAL

Section 0004 Intelligent Transportation System

0611- 1- 1
0611- 2- 2
0630- 2-11
0633- 6-

0633- 8- 1
0635- 2-11
0641- 3-163

0676- 2-121

0676- 2-500
0682- 1-133

0715- 1-12

ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH

ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR

MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL
PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING
DEVICE, 63'

ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD,
336, 24" W X 36" H X 20" D

ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY

ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&l, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED,
IP, HIGH DEFINITION

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA

Ml
EA
LF
DA
LF
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

LF

Quantity
11.000
11.000

1.698
12.000
461.000
242.000
358.000
4.000
1.000

1.000

2.000
3.000

807.000
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	E8U91

